
ELMS

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

Qualifying practice

Provisional Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:48.043 193.0- -S. DOLAN / O. TURVEYJota Sport 881 38 DLMP2Zytek Z11SN - Nissan

1:48.140 192.8+0.097 +0.097B. HARTLEY / J. HIRSCHIMurphy Prototypes 1192 18 DLMP2Oreca 03 - Nissan

1:48.974 191.3+0.931 +0.834P. THIRIET / M. BECHEThiriet by TDS Racing 1093 1 DLMP2Oreca 03 - Nissan

1:49.102 191.1+1.059 +0.128P. RAGUES / N. PANCIATICISignatech Alpine 854 36 MLMP2Alpine - Nissan

1:49.148 191.0+1.105 +0.046N. GACHNANG / C. KLIENMorand Racing 1085 43 DLMP2Morgan - Judd

1:49.360 190.6+1.317 +0.212A. KAPADIA / R. KUPPENS / J. SWIFTBoutsen Ginion Racing 10106 4 DLMP2Oreca 03 - Nissan

1:50.918 188.0+2.875 +1.558M. FREY / M. MARATEOTTORace Performance 747 34 DLMP2Oreca 03 - Judd

1:51.031 187.8+2.988 +0.113M. MEDIANI / S. ZLOBINSMP Racing 868 37 DLMP2Oreca 03 - Nissan

1:52.052 186.1+4.009 +1.021P. CHATIN / G. HIRSCHTeam Endurance Challenge 889 49 MLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09

1:54.611 181.9+6.568 +2.559A. PONS / S. AYARITeam Endurance Challenge 9910 48 MLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09

1:55.374 180.7+7.331 +0.763J. MOWLEM / M. GRIFFINRAM Racing 7511 52 MLMGTEFerrari F458 Italia

1:55.427 180.6+7.384 +0.053A. BERTOLINI / J. CAMATHIASJMW Motorsport 7412 66 DLMGTEFerrari F458 Italia

1:55.879 179.9+7.836 +0.452P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI / F. LEOAF Corse 9913 55 MLMGTEFerrari F458 Italia

1:56.132 179.5+8.089 +0.253G. JEANNETTE / F. MONTECALVORAM Racing 9514 53 MLMGTEFerrari F458 Italia

1:56.390 179.1+8.347 +0.258C. RIED / K. BACHLER / N. TANDYProton Competition 7615 77 MLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSR

1:57.012 178.2+8.969 +0.622M. SALO / B. ROTENBERG / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 7716 68 MGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3

1:57.038 178.1+8.995 +0.026F. BABINI / V. SHAITAR / K. LADYGINSMP Racing 10817 69 MGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3

1:57.212 177.9+9.169 +0.174P. MILESI / J. VERNAYImsa Performance Matmut 7518 67 MLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSR

1:57.847 176.9+9.804 +0.635F. PERRODO / E. COLLARDProspeed Competition 8419 75 MLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSR

1:57.866 176.9+9.823 +0.019S. HIESSE / C. MEZARDScuderia Villorba Corse 7520 86 MGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3

1:57.952 176.7+9.909 +0.086L. PERSIANI / D. MARKOZOV / A. FROLOVSMP Racing 9921 72 MGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3

1:58.097 176.5+10.054 +0.145A. RIZZOLI / S. GAI / L. CASÉAF Corse 10922 62 MGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3

1:58.185 176.4+10.142 +0.088P. KOX / N. PRONK / D. RETERAKOX Racing 9523 60 MGTCLamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3

1:58.381 176.1+10.338 +0.196Y. MALLEGOL / J. BACHELIER / H. BLANKAF Corse 7624 54 MLMGTEFerrari F458 Italia

1:58.944 175.3+10.901 +0.563O. MILLROY / A. SMITH / P. QUAIFEEcurie Ecosse 9925 79 MGTCBMW Z4

2:00.273 173.3+12.230 +1.329M. LECUYER / T. ACCARY / D. ENJALBERTDKR Engineering 8726 85 MGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011

1:48.043Lap 8 193.0 KphOliver TURVEYFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 20,17 ºCTrack Temp: 22,22 ºC Air Temp:
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

Provisional Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2

1:48.043 193.0381 Jota Sport S. DOLAN / O. TURVEY Zytek Z11SN - Nissan D 8 8

1:48.140 +0.097 +0.097 192.8182 Murphy Prototypes B. HARTLEY / J. HIRSCHI Oreca 03 - Nissan D 9 11

1:48.974 +0.931 +0.834 191.313 Thiriet by TDS Racing P. THIRIET / M. BECHE Oreca 03 - Nissan D 9 10

1:49.102 +1.059 +0.128 191.1364 Signatech Alpine P. RAGUES / N. PANCIATICI Alpine - Nissan M 5 8

1:49.148 +1.105 +0.046 191.0435 Morand Racing N. GACHNANG / C. KLIEN Morgan - Judd D 8 10

1:49.360 +1.317 +0.212 190.646 Boutsen Ginion Racing A. KAPADIA / R. KUPPENS / J. SWIFT Oreca 03 - Nissan D 10 10

1:50.918 +2.875 +1.558 188.0347 Race Performance M. FREY / M. MARATEOTTO Oreca 03 - Judd D 4 7

1:51.031 +2.988 +0.113 187.8378 SMP Racing M. MEDIANI / S. ZLOBIN Oreca 03 - Nissan D 6 8

LMGTE

1:55.374 180.7521 RAM Racing J. MOWLEM / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari F458 Italia M 5 7

1:55.427 +0.053 +0.053 180.6662 JMW Motorsport A. BERTOLINI / J. CAMATHIAS Ferrari F458 Italia D 4 7

1:55.879 +0.505 +0.452 179.9553 AF Corse P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI / F. LEO Ferrari F458 Italia M 9 9

1:56.132 +0.758 +0.253 179.5534 RAM Racing G. JEANNETTE / F. MONTECALVO Ferrari F458 Italia M 5 9

1:56.390 +1.016 +0.258 179.1775 Proton Competition C. RIED / K. BACHLER / N. TANDY Porsche 911 GT3 RSR M 6 7

1:57.212 +1.838 +0.822 177.9676 Imsa Performance Matmut P. MILESI / J. VERNAY Porsche 911 GT3 RSR M 5 7

1:57.847 +2.473 +0.635 176.9757 Prospeed Competition F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD Porsche 911 GT3 RSR M 4 8

1:58.381 +3.007 +0.534 176.1548 AF Corse Y. MALLEGOL / J. BACHELIER / H. BLANK Ferrari F458 Italia M 6 7

LMPC

1:52.052 186.1491 Team Endurance Challenge P. CHATIN / G. HIRSCH Formula Le Mans Oreca 09 M 8 8

1:54.611 +2.559 +2.559 181.9482 Team Endurance Challenge A. PONS / S. AYARI Formula Le Mans Oreca 09 M 9 9

GTC

1:57.012 178.2681 SMP Racing M. SALO / B. ROTENBERG / A. LADYGIN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 7 7

1:57.038 +0.026 +0.026 178.1692 SMP Racing F. BABINI / V. SHAITAR / K. LADYGIN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 8 10

1:57.866 +0.854 +0.828 176.9863 Scuderia Villorba Corse S. HIESSE / C. MEZARD Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 5 7

1:57.952 +0.940 +0.086 176.7724 SMP Racing L. PERSIANI / D. MARKOZOV / A. FROLOV Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 9 9

1:58.097 +1.085 +0.145 176.5625 AF Corse A. RIZZOLI / S. GAI / L. CASÉ Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 9 10

1:58.185 +1.173 +0.088 176.4606 KOX Racing P. KOX / N. PRONK / D. RETERA Lamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3 M 5 9

1:58.944 +1.932 +0.759 175.3797 Ecurie Ecosse O. MILLROY / A. SMITH / P. QUAIFE BMW Z4 M 9 9

2:00.273 +3.261 +1.329 173.3858 DKR Engineering M. LECUYER / T. ACCARY / D. ENJALBERT BMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011 M 7 8

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................
20,17 ºCTrack Temp: 22,22 ºC Air Temp:
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

Session 3

Time Lap

1:48.043Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 1 1:51.346 6 / 12 1:49.665 14 / 14 1:48.043 8 / 8

1:48.140Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18 2 0.0971:50.959 13 / 14 1:49.088 14 / 14 1:48.140 9 / 11

1:48.974Mathias BECHELMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1 3 0.9311:50.244 10 / 11 1:49.617 17 / 17 1:48.974 9 / 10

1:49.102Nelson PANCIATICILMP2Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36 4 1.0591:50.242 10 / 12 1:50.065 12 / 15 1:49.102 5 / 8

1:49.148Christian KLIENLMP2Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43 5 1.1051:50.991 11 / 13 1:49.148 8 / 10

1:49.360Alex KAPADIALMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4 6 1.3171:52.051 5 / 15 1:50.333 7 / 8 1:49.360 10 / 10

1:50.862Maurizio MEDIANILMP2Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37 7 2.8191:53.136 5 / 16 1:50.862 9 / 12 1:51.031 6 / 8

1:50.918Michel FREYLMP2Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 8 2.8751:53.029 15 / 15 1:51.611 8 / 11 1:50.918 4 / 7

1:51.034Pierre THIRIETLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1 9 2.9911:51.882 7 / 12 1:51.034 6 / 10

1:51.327Jonathan HIRSCHILMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18 10 3.2841:51.629 6 / 7 1:51.327 4 / 12

1:51.734Pierre RAGUESLMP2Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36 11 3.6911:51.850 10 / 14 1:51.734 7 / 14

1:52.004Natacha GACHNANGLMP2Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43 12 3.9611:53.423 11 / 11 1:52.004 4 / 15

1:52.052Paul Loup CHATINLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge49 13 4.0091:54.084 9 / 16 1:55.224 5 / 6 1:52.052 8 / 8

1:52.520James SWIFTLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4 14 4.4771:55.971 3 / 5 1:52.520 8 / 10

1:52.841Renaud KUPPENSLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4 15 4.798- / 1 1:52.841 6 / 8

1:52.915Simon DOLANLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 16 4.8721:53.079 9 / 9 1:52.915 2 / 15

1:53.126Serguey ZLOBINLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37 17 5.0831:53.867 6 / 6 1:53.126 13 / 16

1:53.816Soheil AYARILMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge48 18 5.7731:55.253 12 / 13 1:53.816 3 / 5

1:54.611Anthony PONSLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge48 19 6.568- / 3 1:57.580 13 / 20 1:54.611 9 / 9

1:54.822Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP2Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 20 6.7791:55.858 6 / 9 1:54.822 9 / 17

1:55.374Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52 21 7.3311:58.116 7 / 7 1:56.847 8 / 11 1:55.374 5 / 7

1:55.427Andrea BERTOLINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 22 7.3841:57.854 13 / 17 1:57.318 8 / 12 1:55.427 4 / 7

1:55.879Marco CIOCILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 23 7.8361:58.883 8 / 15 1:58.292 8 / 10 1:55.879 9 / 9

1:56.132Gunnar JEANNETTELMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53 24 8.0891:59.801 9 / 11 1:57.812 12 / 13 1:56.132 5 / 9

1:56.390Nicholas TANDYLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77 25 8.3471:58.212 6 / 11 1:57.731 9 / 9 1:56.390 6 / 7

1:56.500Gary HIRSCHLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge49 26 8.4571:57.559 9 / 9 1:56.500 8 / 19

1:57.012Mika SALOGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68 27 8.9691:59.557 10 / 11 2:00.057 3 / 4 1:57.012 7 / 7

1:57.038Viktor SHAITARGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69 28 8.9951:59.695 4 / 8 1:58.843 7 / 10 1:57.038 8 / 10

1:57.212Jean-Karl VERNAYLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut67 29 9.1691:59.116 8 / 10 1:58.985 10 / 12 1:57.212 5 / 7

1:57.847Emmanuel COLLARDLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75 30 9.8041:58.665 16 / 17 1:57.847 4 / 5

1:57.866Steeve HIESSEGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse86 31 9.8231:58.702 6 / 10 2:01.313 4 / 5 1:57.866 5 / 7

1:57.952Alexander FROLOVGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72 32 9.9092:00.877 4 / 9 1:57.952 9 / 9

1:58.097Andrea RIZZOLIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62 33 10.0542:00.282 6 / 6 1:58.943 4 / 8 1:58.097 9 / 10

1:58.185Peter KOXGTCLamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60 34 10.1421:59.496 8 / 9 1:58.959 9 / 10 1:58.185 5 / 9

1:58.241Johnny MOWLEMLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52 35 10.1981:58.241 7 / 16 1:59.307 12 / 14

1:58.381Yannick MALLEGOLLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 36 10.3382:05.507 4 / 15 2:01.978 4 / 5 1:58.381 6 / 7

1:58.671Federico LEOLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 37 10.6281:58.671 3 / 7

1:58.944Ollie MILLROYGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79 38 10.9012:01.843 4 / 9 1:58.944 3 / 3

1:59.265Joël CAMATHIASLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 39 11.2221:59.373 7 / 7 1:59.265 6 / 14

1:59.271Piergiuseppe PERAZZINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 40 11.2282:00.694 6 / 9 1:59.271 9 / 10

1:59.285Phil QUAIFEGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79 41 11.2422:03.078 9 / 9 2:02.360 7 / 9 1:59.285 5 / 6

1:59.322Anton LADYGINGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68 42 11.2792:04.144 2 / 3 1:59.322 10 / 10

1:59.378Luca PERSIANIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72 43 11.3352:01.967 4 / 8 1:59.378 11 / 13

1:59.768Devi MARKOZOVGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72 44 11.7252:01.094 5 / 5 1:59.768 8 / 12

1:59.788Fabio BABINIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69 45 11.7451:59.788 5 / 10 1:59.927 4 / 7

1:59.818Klaus BACHLERLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77 46 11.7752:01.263 6 / 6 1:59.818 9 / 10

1:59.856Lorenzo CASÉGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62 47 11.8132:01.728 5 / 10 1:59.856 7 / 8

1:59.998Stefano GAIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62 48 11.9552:00.593 5 / 6 1:59.998 9 / 10

2:00.023Kirill LADYGINGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69 49 11.9802:00.490 4 / 5 2:00.023 10 / 10

2:00.273Thomas ACCARYGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85 50 12.2302:00.273 7 / 8

2:00.356Frank MONTECALVOLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53 51 12.3132:00.356 9 / 10 2:00.471 9 / 12

2:00.582Dennis RETERAGTCLamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60 52 12.5392:01.294 6 / 7 2:00.582 4 / 6

2:00.669Christian RIEDLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77 53 12.6262:00.669 5 / 6 2:03.076 4 / 5

2:00.707Dimitri ENJALBERTGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85 54 12.6642:00.707 6 / 10

2:01.112Andrew SMITHGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79 55 13.0692:01.112 7 / 14 2:04.587 9 / 9

2:01.741François PERRODOLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75 56 13.6982:03.530 4 / 5 9:10.925 2 / 2 2:01.741 3 / 3
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

Session 3

Time Lap

2:02.496Cédric MEZARDGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse86 57 14.4532:02.636 3 / 10 2:02.496 4 / 5

2:03.045Patrice MILESILMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut67 58 15.0022:03.921 6 / 14 2:03.045 6 / 8

2:03.817Jean-Marc BACHELIERLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 59 15.7742:03.817 5 / 5 - / 2

2:04.557Matthieu LECUYERGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85 60 16.5142:04.557 3 / 3

2:04.820Nico PRONKGTCLamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60 61 16.7772:04.820 6 / 7 2:05.642 9 / 10

2:04.970Howard BLANKLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 62 16.9272:04.970 4 / 5

2:08.232Boris ROTENBERGGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68 63 20.1892:10.791 3 / 3 2:08.232 3 / 8

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2

1:48.043Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38  34 Qualifying practice193.01

1:48.140Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18  39 Qualifying practice192.80.0972

1:48.974Mathias BECHELMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1  38 Qualifying practice191.30.9313

1:49.102Nelson PANCIATICILMP2Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36  35 Qualifying practice191.11.0594

1:49.148Christian KLIENLMP2Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43  23 Qualifying practice191.01.1055

1:49.360Alex KAPADIALMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4  33 Qualifying practice190.61.3176

1:50.862Maurizio MEDIANILMP2Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37  36 Free Practice 2188.12.8197

1:50.918Michel FREYLMP2Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34  33 Qualifying practice188.02.8758

1:51.034Pierre THIRIETLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1  22 Free Practice 2187.82.9919

1:51.327Jonathan HIRSCHILMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18  19 Free Practice 2187.33.28410

1:51.734Pierre RAGUESLMP2Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36  28 Free Practice 2186.63.69111

1:52.004Natacha GACHNANGLMP2Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43  26 Free Practice 2186.13.96112

1:52.520James SWIFTLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4  15 Free Practice 2185.34.47713

1:52.841Renaud KUPPENSLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4  9 Free Practice 2184.84.79814

1:52.915Simon DOLANLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38  24 Free Practice 2184.64.87215

1:53.126Serguey ZLOBINLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37  22 Free Practice 2184.35.08316

1:54.822Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP2Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34  26 Free Practice 2181.66.77917

LMGTE

1:55.374Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52  25 Qualifying practice180.71

1:55.427Andrea BERTOLINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  36 Qualifying practice180.60.0532

1:55.879Marco CIOCILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  34 Qualifying practice179.90.5053

1:56.132Gunnar JEANNETTELMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53  33 Qualifying practice179.50.7584

1:56.390Nicholas TANDYLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77  27 Qualifying practice179.11.0165

1:57.212Jean-Karl VERNAYLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut67  29 Qualifying practice177.91.8386

1:57.847Emmanuel COLLARDLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75  22 Qualifying practice176.92.4737

1:58.241Johnny MOWLEMLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52  30 Free Practice 1176.32.8678

1:58.381Yannick MALLEGOLLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  27 Qualifying practice176.13.0079

1:58.671Federico LEOLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  7 Free Practice 2175.73.29710

1:59.265Joël CAMATHIASLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  21 Free Practice 2174.83.89111

1:59.271Piergiuseppe PERAZZINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  19 Free Practice 2174.83.89712

1:59.818Klaus BACHLERLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77  16 Free Practice 2174.04.44413

2:00.356Frank MONTECALVOLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53  22 Free Practice 1173.24.98214

2:00.669Christian RIEDLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77  11 Free Practice 1172.85.29515

2:01.741François PERRODOLMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75  10 Qualifying practice171.26.36716

2:03.045Patrice MILESILMGTEPorsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut67  22 Free Practice 2169.47.67117

2:03.817Jean-Marc BACHELIERLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  7 Free Practice 1168.48.44318

2:04.970Howard BLANKLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  5 Free Practice 2166.89.59619

LMPC

1:52.052Paul Loup CHATINLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge49  30 Qualifying practice186.11

1:53.816Soheil AYARILMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge48  18 Free Practice 2183.21.7642

1:54.611Anthony PONSLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge48  32 Qualifying practice181.92.5593

1:56.500Gary HIRSCHLMPCFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge49  28 Free Practice 2178.94.4484

GTC

1:57.012Mika SALOGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68  22 Qualifying practice178.21

1:57.038Viktor SHAITARGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69  28 Qualifying practice178.10.0262

1:57.866Steeve HIESSEGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse86  22 Qualifying practice176.90.8543

1:57.952Alexander FROLOVGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72  18 Qualifying practice176.70.9404

1:58.097Andrea RIZZOLIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62  24 Qualifying practice176.51.0855

1:58.185Peter KOXGTC
Lamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60  28 Qualifying practice176.41.1736

1:58.944Ollie MILLROYGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79  12 Qualifying practice175.31.9327

1:59.285Phil QUAIFEGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79  24 Qualifying practice174.82.2738

1:59.322Anton LADYGINGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68  13 Free Practice 2174.72.3109

1:59.378Luca PERSIANIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72  21 Free Practice 2174.62.36610

1:59.768Devi MARKOZOVGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72  17 Free Practice 2174.12.75611

1:59.788Fabio BABINIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69  17 Free Practice 1174.02.77612

1:59.856Lorenzo CASÉGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62  18 Free Practice 2173.92.84413

1:59.998Stefano GAIGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62  16 Free Practice 2173.72.98614

2:00.023Kirill LADYGINGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69  15 Free Practice 2173.73.01115

2:00.273Thomas ACCARYGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85  8 Qualifying practice173.33.26116
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:00.582Dennis RETERAGTC
Lamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60  13 Free Practice 2172.93.57017

2:00.707Dimitri ENJALBERTGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85  10 Free Practice 1172.73.69518

2:01.112Andrew SMITHGTCBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79  23 Free Practice 1172.14.10019

2:02.496Cédric MEZARDGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse86  15 Free Practice 2170.25.48420

2:04.557Matthieu LECUYERGTCBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85  3 Free Practice 1167.47.54521

2:04.820Nico PRONKGTC
Lamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60  17 Free Practice 1167.07.80822

2:08.232Boris ROTENBERGGTCFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68  11 Free Practice 2162.611.22023

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................

28/09/2013 Page 2 / 2



Best Sector Times

Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 O.TURVEY 32.313 O.TURVEY 28.498 B.HARTLEY 46.898 1'47.937 1:48.043 (1)1 Jota Sport38 38 18 38 LMP2

2 B.HARTLEY 32.496 B.HARTLEY 28.607 O.TURVEY 47.126 1'48.001 1:48.140 (2)2 Murphy Prototypes18 18 38 18 LMP2

3 M.BECHE 32.632 M.BECHE 28.795 C.KLIEN 47.311 1'48.763 1:48.974 (3)3 Thiriet by TDS Racing1 1 43 1 LMP2

4 N.PANCIATICI 32.678 N.PANCIATICI 28.880 M.BECHE 47.336 1'48.948 1:49.102 (4)4 Signatech Alpine36 36 1 36 LMP2

5 C.KLIEN 32.771 A.KAPADIA 28.905 N.PANCIATICI 47.390 1'49.027 1:49.148 (5)5 Morand Racing43 4 36 43 LMP2

6 A.KAPADIA 32.966 M.FREY 28.911 A.KAPADIA 47.454 1'49.325 1:49.360 (6)6 Boutsen Ginion Racing4 34 4 4 LMP2

7 M.FREY 33.248 C.KLIEN 28.945 M.MEDIANI 48.358 1'50.652 1:50.918 (7)7 Race Performance34 43 37 34 LMP2

8 M.MEDIANI 33.518 M.MEDIANI 29.034 M.FREY 48.493 1'50.910 1:51.031 (8)8 SMP Racing37 37 34 37 LMP2

9 P.CHATIN 33.764 G.JEANNETTE 29.240 P.CHATIN 48.768 1'52.016 1:52.052 (9)9 Team Endurance Challenge49 53 49 49 LMPC

10 M.CIOCI 33.828 A.BERTOLINI 29.355 A.PONS 49.959 1'54.322 1:54.611 (10)10 Team Endurance Challenge55 66 48 48 LMPC

11 M.GRIFFIN 34.501 M.GRIFFIN 29.415 M.GRIFFIN 51.224 1'54.826 1:55.879 (13)11 AF Corse52 52 52 55 LMGTE

12 A.BERTOLINI 34.561 P.CHATIN 29.484 A.BERTOLINI 51.322 1'55.140 1:55.374 (11)12 RAM Racing66 49 66 52 LMGTE

13 A.PONS 34.613 M.CIOCI 29.542 M.CIOCI 51.456 1'55.238 1:55.427 (12)13 JMW Motorsport48 55 55 66 LMGTE

14 G.JEANNETTE 34.810 A.PONS 29.750 N.TANDY 51.577 1'55.822 1:56.132 (14)14 RAM Racing53 48 77 53 LMGTE

15 N.TANDY 34.900 V.SHAITAR 29.824 G.JEANNETTE 51.772 1'56.324 1:56.390 (15)15 Proton Competition77 69 53 77 LMGTE

16 A.RIZZOLI 34.997 N.TANDY 29.847 J.VERNAY 51.934 1'56.882 1:57.038 (17)16 SMP Racing62 77 67 69 GTC

17 J.VERNAY 35.068 Y.MALLEGOL 29.871 M.SALO 51.945 1'57.012 1:57.012 (16)17 SMP Racing67 54 68 68 GTC

18 V.SHAITAR 35.083 M.SALO 29.876 V.SHAITAR 51.975 1'57.071 1:57.212 (18)18 Imsa Performance Matmut69 68 69 67 LMGTE

19 P.KOX 35.174 S.HIESSE 29.905 S.HIESSE 52.217 1'57.440 1:58.097 (22)19 AF Corse60 86 86 62 GTC

20 M.SALO 35.191 E.COLLARD 30.015 A.RIZZOLI 52.356 1'57.847 1:57.847 (19)20 Prospeed Competition68 75 62 75 LMGTE

21 A.FROLOV 35.282 J.VERNAY 30.069 E.COLLARD 52.394 1'57.866 1:57.866 (20)21 Scuderia Villorba Corse72 67 75 86 GTC

22 E.COLLARD 35.438 A.RIZZOLI 30.087 P.KOX 52.506 1'57.952 1:57.952 (21)22 SMP Racing75 62 60 72 GTC

23 Y.MALLEGOL 35.451 A.FROLOV 30.089 A.FROLOV 52.581 1'58.076 1:58.185 (23)23 KOX Racing54 72 72 60 GTC

24 P.QUAIFE 35.738 P.KOX 30.396 O.MILLROY 52.616 1'58.239 1:58.381 (24)24 AF Corse79 60 79 54 LMGTE

25 S.HIESSE 35.744 O.MILLROY 30.533 Y.MALLEGOL 52.917 1'58.887 1:58.944 (25)25 Ecurie Ecosse86 79 54 79 GTC

26 T.ACCARY 36.220 T.ACCARY 30.735 T.ACCARY 53.318 2'00.273 2:00.273 (26)26 DKR Engineering85 85 85 85 GTC
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Event maximum speed

Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

287.2 14 Free Practice 2GTC Anton LADYGINFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing68

286.5 14 Free Practice 2LMGTE Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52

285.7 5 Free Practice 2LMGTE Frank MONTECALVOFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing53

284.2 4 Free Practice 1GTC Lorenzo CASÉFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse62

284.2 4 Free Practice 2GTC Viktor SHAITARFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing69

283.5 6 Free Practice 1GTC Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse86

282.7 23 Free Practice 1LMGTE Joël CAMATHIASFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66

282.0 18 Free Practice 2GTC Devi MARKOZOVFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing72

281.2 19 Free Practice 1LMP2 Brendon HARTLEYOreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

280.5 7 Qualifying practiceLMGTE Marco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55

279.8 15 Free Practice 1LMGTE Christian RIEDPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition77

279.1 5 Free Practice 1LMP2 Michel FREYOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34

279.1 21 Free Practice 2LMP2 Nelson PANCIATICIAlpine - NissanSignatech Alpine36

278.4 6 Free Practice 1LMP2 Maurizio MEDIANIOreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing37

278.4 13 Free Practice 1LMP2 Oliver TURVEYZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38

278.4 20 Free Practice 1LMGTE François PERRODOPorsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75

277.6 17 Free Practice 1LMGTE Jean-Karl VERNAYPorsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut67

276.2 8 Free Practice 2LMP2 Natacha GACHNANGMorgan - JuddMorand Racing43

276.2 12 Free Practice 1LMPC Paul Loup CHATINFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge49

275.5 21 Free Practice 1LMP2 James SWIFTOreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing4

275.5 11 Free Practice 2LMGTE Howard BLANKFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54

274.8 10 Free Practice 2LMP2 Mathias BECHEOreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1

274.1 3 Free Practice 1GTC Dennis RETERALamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing60

272.7 3 Free Practice 1GTC Dimitri ENJALBERTBMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering85

272.0 14 Free Practice 2LMPC Anthony PONSFormula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge48

270.0 4 Free Practice 2GTC Phil QUAIFEBMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse79
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

1:59.479 174.5  24:40.346 Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52

1:56.271 179.3  36:36.617 Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52

1:56.036 179.7  38:02.170 Andrea BERTOLINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66

1:55.751 180.1  48:32.368 Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52

1:55.427 180.6  49:57.597 Andrea BERTOLINILMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66

1:55.374 180.7  510:27.742 Matt GRIFFINLMGTEFerrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing52

1:53.710 183.3  232:07.363 Mathias BECHELMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1

1:53.060 184.4  333:38.224 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:50.854 188.1  333:58.217 Mathias BECHELMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1

1:50.257 189.1  334:02.145 Christian KLIENLMP2Morgan - JuddMorand Racing43

1:49.733 190.0  435:27.957 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:49.484 190.4  435:47.701 Mathias BECHELMP2Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing1

1:48.911 191.4  537:16.868 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:48.784 191.6  639:05.652 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:48.616 191.9  441:04.618 Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38

1:48.521 192.1  842:48.228 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:48.285 192.5  542:52.903 Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38

1:48.140 192.8  944:36.368 Brendon HARTLEYLMP2Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes18

1:48.112 192.8  644:41.015 Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38

1:48.043 193.0  848:22.279 Oliver TURVEYLMP2Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

Sector Analysis

ELMS

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

Oreca 03 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing

1 LMP2

2.Mathias BECHE

1.Pierre THIRIET

30:13.653 1 30:13.65352.51231.998... 260.92

1:53.710 2 32:07.36348.56329.85735.290 267.32

1:50.854 3 33:58.21748.09229.33733.425 268.72

1:49.484 4 35:47.70147.35129.06033.073 269.32

1:49.199 5 37:36.90047.46629.04032.693 270.02

1:49.753 6 39:26.65347.49729.12133.135 270.72

1:50.689 7 41:17.34249.16728.89032.632 270.72

1:49.595 8 43:06.93747.41029.29432.891 272.02

1:48.974 9 44:55.91147.33628.87032.768 272.02

1:49.019 10 46:44.93047.45928.79532.765 273.42

Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Ginion Racing

4 LMP2

2.Renaud KUPPENS

1.Alex KAPADIA 3.James SWIFT

31:24.588 1 31:24.58856.80333.072... 259.61

1:56.281 2 33:20.86949.99430.16836.119 265.41

1:51.963 3 35:12.83248.84729.29233.824 269.31

1:51.159 4 37:03.99148.31229.03533.812 269.31

1:50.281 5 38:54.27247.87029.05533.356 270.01

1:49.801 6 40:44.07347.78128.95933.061 270.71

1:49.639 7 42:33.71247.67328.91533.051 272.01

1:49.641 8 44:23.35347.45428.90933.278 271.41

1:52.091 9 46:15.44448.40029.94533.746 271.41

1:49.360 10 48:04.80447.48928.90532.966 272.01

Oreca 03 - NissanMurphy Prototypes

18 LMP2

2.Jonathan HIRSCHI

1.Brendon HARTLEY

B29:15.241 1 29:15.2411

2:29.923 2 31:45.16451.83932.6651:05.419 247.71

1:53.060 3 33:38.22448.72129.36534.974 266.71

1:49.733 4 35:27.95747.46129.09333.179 268.71

1:48.911 5 37:16.86847.35928.77232.780 270.71

1:48.784 6 39:05.65247.47428.65732.653 272.01

1:54.055 7 40:59.70749.91529.34634.794 254.11

1:48.521 8 42:48.22847.10528.69332.723 271.41

1:48.140 9 44:36.36846.89828.62532.617 272.71

1:48.355 10 46:24.72346.97028.78632.599 272.71

1:48.151 11 48:12.87447.04828.60732.496 273.41

Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance

34 LMP2

2.Marcello MARATEOTTO

1.Michel FREY

30:19.757 1 30:19.75754.53531.283... 269.31

1:55.741 2 32:15.49851.27329.43835.030 273.41

1:52.033 3 34:07.53148.80329.05334.177 274.81

1:50.918 4 35:58.44948.49329.00733.418 274.81

1:51.051 5 37:49.50048.89228.91133.248 274.81

1:51.019 6 39:40.51948.70328.95433.362 274.81

B8:27.494 7 48:08.0137:20.14330.19537.156 275.51

Alpine - NissanSignatech Alpine

36 LMP2

2.Nelson PANCIATICI

1.Pierre RAGUES

35:16.586 1 35:16.58654.59832.567... 257.12

1:58.956 2 37:15.54251.85430.08937.013 263.42

1:49.654 3 39:05.19647.66329.03332.958 269.32

1:49.145 4 40:54.34147.39028.88032.875 269.32

1:49.102 5 42:43.44347.44028.98432.678 270.72

1:49.361 6 44:32.80447.61328.96532.783 270.72

1:55.910 7 46:28.71449.09532.21934.596 271.42

1:49.624 8 48:18.33847.69728.97932.948 272.72

Oreca 03 - NissanSMP Racing

37 LMP2

2.Serguey ZLOBIN

1.Maurizio MEDIANI

B29:45.924 1 29:45.9241

2:38.102 2 32:24.02653.30732.8341:11.961 256.51

1:54.022 3 34:18.04849.22729.85734.938 267.31

1:51.140 4 36:09.18848.36829.14133.631 268.71

1:51.083 5 38:00.27148.35829.06733.658 269.31

1:51.031 6 39:51.30248.47929.03433.518 269.31

1:51.530 7 41:42.83248.88229.04933.599 270.71

B7:57.014 8 49:39.8466:46.58232.95937.473 257.11

Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport

38 LMP2

2.Oliver TURVEY

1.Simon DOLAN

35:22.179 1 35:22.17953.32933.862... 227.82

1:59.307 2 37:21.48651.27931.59036.438 251.22

1:54.516 3 39:16.00250.53830.14133.837 259.62

1:48.616 4 41:04.61847.33428.73932.543 273.42

1:48.285 5 42:52.90347.12628.75932.400 276.22

1:48.112 6 44:41.01547.24028.55532.317 276.92

1:53.221 7 46:34.23652.04028.49832.683 276.92

1:48.043 8 48:22.27947.18128.54932.313 276.92

Morgan - JuddMorand Racing

43 LMP2

2.Christian KLIEN

1.Natacha GACHNANG

30:16.003 1 30:16.00352.74832.015... 258.42

1:55.885 2 32:11.88851.29129.56135.033 266.72

1:50.257 3 34:02.14547.44929.23833.570 268.02

B3:17.490 4 37:19.6352:15.22329.10533.162 267.32

2:09.383 5 39:29.01848.33329.37751.673 269.32

1:49.572 6 41:18.59047.43929.01733.116 269.32

1:49.308 7 43:07.89847.39229.01932.897 272.02

1:49.148 8 44:57.04647.31128.94532.892 272.72

1:49.182 9 46:46.22847.45528.95632.771 273.42

1:49.448 10 48:35.67647.53029.03232.886 272.72

Formula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge

48 LMPC

2.Soheil AYARI

1.Anthony PONS

30:31.338 1 30:31.33856.45534.166... 242.71

1:59.823 2 32:31.16151.94530.68537.193 262.81

1:56.822 3 34:27.98350.72830.36035.734 265.41

1:55.073 4 36:23.05650.10829.98534.980 265.41

1:54.899 5 38:17.95550.16929.91434.816 266.01

1:54.641 6 40:12.59649.95929.94034.742 266.71

1:54.955 7 42:07.55150.28929.92434.742 267.31

1:54.719 8 44:02.27050.10429.86734.748 267.31

1:54.611 9 45:56.88150.24829.75034.613 268.71

Formula Le Mans Oreca 09Team Endurance Challenge

49 LMPC

2.Gary HIRSCH

1.Paul Loup CHATIN
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

Sector Analysis

ELMS

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

B28:33.695 1 28:33.6951

2:33.278 2 31:06.97354.62433.6601:04.994 249.41

1:56.335 3 33:03.30850.45230.25035.633 266.01

1:53.836 4 34:57.14449.35529.86734.614 267.31

1:53.119 5 36:50.26349.35229.72534.042 269.31

1:52.375 6 38:42.63848.81429.51134.050 269.31

1:52.151 7 40:34.78948.87329.51433.764 268.71

1:52.052 8 42:26.84148.76829.48433.800 270.01

Ferrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing

52 LMGTE

2.Matt GRIFFIN

1.Johnny MOWLEM

2:40.867 1 2:40.86756.43433.1351:11.298 274.12

1:59.479 2 4:40.34653.01129.82736.641 281.22

1:56.271 3 6:36.61751.72029.45835.093 279.82

1:55.751 4 8:32.36851.54629.46334.742 279.82

1:55.374 5 10:27.74251.22429.43534.715 280.52

1:55.549 6 12:23.29151.54629.41534.588 279.12

B2:21.586 7 14:44.8771:06.67640.40934.501 223.62

Ferrari F458 ItaliaRAM Racing

53 LMGTE

2.Frank MONTECALVO

1.Gunnar JEANNETTE

2:45.235 1 2:45.23557.48234.0171:13.736 272.71

2:03.593 2 4:48.82855.90930.30637.378 279.11

1:57.357 3 6:46.18552.17029.66135.526 279.81

2:02.677 4 8:48.86258.62729.24034.810 285.01

1:56.132 5 10:44.99451.77229.54534.815 280.51

2:09.877 6 12:54.8711:05.39629.60834.873 282.71

B2:10.945 7 15:05.8161:03.63630.50836.801 275.51

4:01.458 8 19:07.27455.15932.1192:34.180 273.41

B2:09.956 9 21:17.2301:03.83830.11036.008 277.61

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse

54 LMGTE

2.Jean-Marc BACHELIER

1.Yannick MALLEGOL 3.Howard BLANK

3:48.546 1 3:48.5461:02.06038.4092:08.077 241.11

2:08.313 2 5:56.85956.44332.24439.626 272.01

2:00.458 3 7:57.31753.93730.36836.153 273.41

2:16.716 4 10:14.0331:11.24829.87135.597 275.51

1:58.852 5 12:12.88553.25729.88835.707 273.41

1:58.381 6 14:11.26652.91730.01335.451 274.11

B2:32.434 7 16:43.7001:18.68832.26041.486 266.01

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse

55 LMGTE

2.Marco CIOCI

1.Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 3.Federico LEO

4:10.962 1 4:10.96258.56945.9432:26.450 225.92

2:00.333 2 6:11.29553.46130.13736.735 276.92

1:57.600 3 8:08.89552.16429.73335.703 277.62

1:57.787 4 10:06.68252.49631.46333.828 264.12

1:57.275 5 12:03.95752.06129.79535.419 277.62

1:56.276 6 14:00.23351.76629.62834.882 279.12

1:56.466 7 15:56.69951.91629.57734.973 280.52

1:56.191 8 17:52.89051.68229.62034.889 278.42

1:55.879 9 19:48.76951.45629.54234.881 278.42

Lamborghini Gallardo LP600 GT3KOX Racing

60 GTC

2.Nico PRONK

1.Peter KOX 3.Dennis RETERA

2:43.424 1 2:43.4241:02.53634.5261:06.362 254.11

2:07.601 2 4:51.02557.51531.55938.527 268.71

2:00.222 3 6:51.24753.12730.79636.299 266.01

1:58.543 4 8:49.79052.50630.53335.504 267.31

1:58.185 5 10:47.97552.61530.39635.174 270.01

2:01.563 6 12:49.53855.87430.46435.225 268.01

B2:12.523 7 15:02.0611:01.87834.80835.837 243.81

3:34.246 8 18:36.30754.73931.7712:07.736 266.01

1:58.451 9 20:34.75852.50630.52135.424 267.31

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse

62 GTC

2.Stefano GAI

1.Andrea RIZZOLI 3.Lorenzo CASÉ

2:39.075 1 2:39.07558.09733.8331:07.145 267.31

2:02.097 2 4:41.17254.69730.83136.569 274.81

2:03.067 3 6:44.23956.55430.09236.421 279.81

1:58.283 4 8:42.52252.52330.17435.586 276.91

1:58.410 5 10:40.93253.32630.08734.997 276.91

1:58.326 6 12:39.25852.53730.49635.293 274.81

1:58.495 7 14:37.75352.86330.40435.228 276.21

2:11.270 8 16:49.02357.46033.18840.622 251.71

1:58.097 9 18:47.12052.35630.17435.567 276.91

1:58.249 10 20:45.36952.35930.22435.666 275.51

Ferrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport

66 LMGTE

2.Joël CAMATHIAS

1.Andrea BERTOLINI

4:06.587 1 4:06.58756.17233.2272:37.188 251.71

1:59.547 2 6:06.13453.79029.72636.031 279.11

1:56.036 3 8:02.17051.55029.36435.122 280.51

1:55.427 4 9:57.59751.32229.35534.750 280.51

1:55.491 5 11:53.08851.44829.48234.561 280.51

1:55.815 6 13:48.90351.67829.38734.750 280.51

B2:34.568 7 16:23.4711:18.10136.73239.735 187.81

Porsche 911 GT3 RSRImsa Performance Matmut

67 LMGTE

2.Jean-Karl VERNAY

1.Patrice MILESI

3:40.876 1 3:40.87655.51932.7032:12.654 265.42

1:59.924 2 5:40.80053.02830.83236.064 270.02

2:14.807 3 7:55.60758.29630.59445.917 272.72

1:57.593 4 9:53.20052.01430.17235.407 271.42

1:57.212 5 11:50.41251.93430.20635.072 272.02

1:57.315 6 13:47.72752.10030.06935.146 271.42

1:57.250 7 15:44.97752.03630.14635.068 272.02

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

68 GTC

2.Boris ROTENBERG

1.Mika SALO 3.Anton LADYGIN

2:51.405 1 2:51.40558.37338.4371:14.595 217.71

B3:00.407 2 5:51.8121:51.45330.92838.026 277.61

2:27.655 3 8:19.46755.21932.4101:00.026 270.01

1:59.860 4 10:19.32753.03730.41336.410 277.61

1:58.133 5 12:17.46052.45629.99035.687 282.01

1:57.377 6 14:14.83751.99229.91935.466 279.81

1:57.012 7 16:11.84951.94529.87635.191 279.11

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

69 GTC

2.Viktor SHAITAR

1.Fabio BABINI 3.Kirill LADYGIN
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Qualifying practice

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

Sector Analysis

ELMS

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

3:07.244 1 3:07.24457.16334.5791:35.502 263.42

2:02.086 2 5:09.33053.32631.21537.545 275.52

1:58.756 3 7:08.08652.85030.15335.753 278.42

1:57.634 4 9:05.72051.98530.11035.539 277.62

1:58.219 5 11:03.93952.95029.99135.278 276.92

1:57.539 6 13:01.47852.12230.06935.348 278.42

1:57.383 7 14:58.86152.38429.87935.120 279.12

1:57.038 8 16:55.89952.09329.86235.083 278.42

1:57.147 9 18:53.04652.17929.82435.144 281.22

1:57.134 10 20:50.18051.97529.98635.173 280.52

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

72 GTC

2.Devi MARKOZOV

1.Luca PERSIANI 3.Alexander FROLOV

3:09.721 1 3:09.7211:02.37938.7921:28.550 216.93

2:11.642 2 5:21.36354.40637.82339.413 245.53

1:59.752 3 7:21.11553.21030.38636.156 274.13

1:58.268 4 9:19.38352.61730.09135.560 273.43

1:58.296 5 11:17.67952.81530.11035.371 274.13

B3:25.113 6 14:42.7922:18.89530.22235.996 273.43

2:17.843 7 17:00.63553.06530.63354.145 272.03

1:58.563 8 18:59.19852.59330.16335.807 274.83

1:57.952 9 20:57.15052.58130.08935.282 275.53

Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition

75 LMGTE

2.Emmanuel COLLARD

1.François PERRODO

2:41.344 1 2:41.34456.56731.9711:12.806 272.02

2:00.073 2 4:41.41753.11430.16036.799 276.22

1:58.484 3 6:39.90152.67430.04735.763 274.82

1:57.847 4 8:37.74852.39430.01535.438 273.42

B3:14.352 5 11:52.1002:08.77430.07135.507 272.72

2:31.435 6 14:23.53555.23231.0751:05.128 271.41

2:01.772 7 16:25.30754.27030.61736.885 272.01

2:01.741 8 18:27.04854.61030.48836.643 272.01

Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition

77 LMGTE

2.Klaus BACHLER

1.Christian RIED 3.Nicholas TANDY

3:32.937 1 3:32.93758.73033.5772:00.630 267.33

2:05.669 2 5:38.60655.06831.70838.893 272.03

1:57.205 3 7:35.81151.83529.98735.383 274.83

1:57.286 4 9:33.09752.13530.05435.097 274.83

1:56.586 5 11:29.68351.69629.99034.900 275.53

1:56.390 6 13:26.07351.57729.86434.949 276.93

1:56.711 7 15:22.78451.93929.84734.925 275.53

BMW Z4Ecurie Ecosse

79 GTC

2.Andrew SMITH

1.Ollie MILLROY 3.Phil QUAIFE

3:17.381 1 3:17.3811:02.68542.3681:32.328 204.23

2:08.132 2 5:25.51357.17532.33338.624 261.53

2:01.216 3 7:26.72953.55930.95836.699 264.73

1:59.696 4 9:26.42552.89230.74036.064 264.73

1:59.285 5 11:25.71052.79130.75635.738 265.43

B2:14.192 6 13:39.9021:04.91133.04236.239 248.83

3:14.261 7 16:54.16354.09231.3701:48.799 264.11

1:59.983 8 18:54.14653.14930.65636.178 265.41

1:58.944 9 20:53.09052.61630.53335.795 267.31

BMW Z4 GT3 Spec 2011DKR Engineering

85 GTC

2.Thomas ACCARY

1.Matthieu LECUYER 3.Dimitri ENJALBERT

3:01.357 1 3:01.35759.98835.4351:25.934 243.22

2:05.526 2 5:06.88355.20131.65838.667 262.12

2:02.200 3 7:09.08354.52031.02136.659 266.02

2:01.183 4 9:10.26654.13330.79336.257 268.72

2:05.730 5 11:15.99657.50030.99637.234 267.32

2:03.560 6 13:19.55654.59830.77038.192 269.32

2:00.273 7 15:19.82953.31830.73536.220 267.32

B3:17.748 8 18:37.5772:09.87231.25936.617 265.42

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse

86 GTC

2.Cédric MEZARD

1.Steeve HIESSE

3:32.681 1 3:32.6811:04.14049.3041:39.237 250.61

2:16.382 2 5:49.06355.77537.24743.360 247.11

1:59.262 3 7:48.32552.77730.18136.304 278.41

1:58.092 4 9:46.41752.29129.99635.805 278.41

1:57.866 5 11:44.28352.21729.90535.744 279.11

B2:21.728 6 14:06.0111:07.80034.74239.186 257.81

B3:45.395 7 17:51.4061:07.12933.3372:04.929 260.21
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Computerised results and timing service

Weather Report

3 HOURS OF PAUL RICARD

ELMS

Qualifying practice
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